TOWNSHIP OF STILLWATER

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A SHARED SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH THE TOWN OF NEWTON FOR THE SERVICES OF ANIMAL CONTROL OFFICER

RESOLUTION 2024-140

WHEREAS, the Township of Stillwater and the Town of Newton have agreed to enter into a Shared Services Agreement by which the Town of Newton shall provide Animal Control services to the Township of Stillwater, and

WHEREAS, the Township of Stillwater and the Town of Newton agree to enter into the attached Shared Services Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Stillwater Township Committee, County of Sussex and State of New Jersey, as follows:

- 1. The Shared Services Agreement between the Township of Stillwater and the Town of Newton is approved. The terms and conditions of the Agreement (Exhibit "A") are made a part of this Resolution.
- 2. The Mayor and Township Clerk are authorized to sign the Agreement on behalf of the Township.
- 3. This Resolution shall take effect January 1, 2025, however, it shall be void and of no effect in the event that the Town of Newton fails or refuses to adopt a similar resolution and/or execute the Shared Services Agreement.
- 4. A copy of this Agreement shall be filed, for informational purposes, with the Division of Local Government Services in the Department of Community Affairs pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:65-4.

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution is a true and certified copy of the resolution adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Stillwater at the regularly scheduled meeting held on Tuesday, November 12, 2024, at the Stillwater Township Municipal Building, 964 Stillwater Road, Stillwater, New Jersey.

Valerie Ingles	, RMC
Municipal	Cler